
Thursday, April 19, 2007
South Boston
7 - 9 p.m.
Riverstone Technology  
Building
1100 Confroy Drive

Monday, April 23, 2007
Onley
7 - 9 p.m.
Nandua High School
26350 Lankford Highway

Tuesday, April 24, 2007
Portsmouth
7 - 9 p.m.
Portsmouth Social Services
1701 High Street

Wednesday, April 25, 2007
Newport News
7 - 9 p.m.
Hines Middle School  
Auditorium
561 McLawhorne Drive

Virginia Employment Commission
Town Hall Meetings

Tuesday, May 1, 2007
Roanoke
7 - 9 p.m.
Roanoke Higher  
Education Center
108 North Jefferson Street

Wednesday, May 2, 2007
Wytheville
7 - 9 p.m.
Wytheville Meeting Center
333 Community Boulevard

Thursday, May 3, 2007
St. Paul
7 - 9 p.m.
St. Paul Town Hall
16531 Russell Street

Wednesday, May 9, 2007
Alexandria
7 - 9 p.m.
Alexandria VEC Office
5520 Cherokee Avenue

Monday, May 14, 2007
Culpeper
7 - 9 p.m.
Germanna Center for  
Advanced Technology
18121 Technology Drive

Tuesday, May 15, 2007
Richmond
7 - 9 p.m.
Henrico County  
Government Center
Administration Building
Board Room
4301 East Parham Road

Wednesday, May 16, 2007
Harrisonburg
7 - 9 p.m.
Rockingham County  
Administration Center
20 East Gay Street

The Virginia Employment Commission will host a series of public meetings to discuss options for changes in service 
delivery and the impact on local offices. For directions to any of these locations, visit the website at  

www.VaEmploy.Com, or contact the VEC as indicated below:

Stakeholder feedback must be received no later than Friday, June 1, 2007.  
Submit to:

Virginia Employment Commission
P. O. Box 1358

Richmond, Virginia  23218

e-mail: vec@vaworkforce.com 

telephone: (804) 786-1697

fax: (804) 225-3923

VRC/TDD/TTY: 711

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program


